
 

                                                 

                                                 JUGAL RURAL MUNICIPALITY  
Office Of The Rural Municipal Executive 

Baramchi, Sindhupalchok 

Invitation for Bids 

Date of publication: 2079/06/12(29th Sep 2022) 

1.  Jugal Rural Municipality invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible 
bidders for the Following Works under National Competitive Bidding procedures.  

 
 Contract ID 

 
              Description 

Estimated 
Amount 

Nrs(without 
VAT and PS) 

Bid 
Security 
Amount 

Nrs. 

Price of 
Bid 

Docume
nt 

Bid 
Submission 
Last Date, 

Time  

Bid Opening  
Date, Time  

JRM/NCB/WOR
KS/04/079-80 

Upgrading 

Baikunthey Nampha 
Sanchagaun Road 

 
17044013.6
0 

 
500000 

 
Rs.3,000 

2079/07/15 
(Nov 1th 
2022) at 

12:00 Noon 

2079/07/15 
(Nov 1th 2022) at 
13:00 pm  

JRM/NCB/WOR
KS/05/079-80 

Upgrading 

Gondegaun Pangarpu 
Road 

17042697.0

7 

 

 

500000 
 
Rs 3000 

2079/07/15 
(Nov 1th 
2022) at 

12:00 Noon 

2079/07/15 
(Nov 1th 2022) at 
13:30 pm  

JRM/NCB/WOR
KS/06/079-80 

Upgrading Sunkhola 

Ghunga Pangtang 
Road 

17042924.7

8 

 

500000 
 
Rs 3000 

2079/07/15 
(Nov 1th 
2022) at 

12:00 Noon 

2079/07/15 
(Nov 1th 2022) at 
14:00 pm  

 
2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 

office Of Jugal        Rural Municipality,Baramchi       or may visit jugalmun.gov.np and 
PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders can submit their bid electronically.  

3. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents 

for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting 

their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost(as  specified  above)  of  bidding  document  

in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  

(pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  

of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in 

Bank:  

              Name of the Bank: NCC Bank,Jugal Branch  

              Name of Office:Jugal Rural Municipality 
Sthyaniya Nikayako Antarik Shrott khata No: 145000000010Y(For Bid    

Document) 

Dharauti Khata No:1450000026101(For Bid Security) 

                     Office Code no. : 80327502 

4.                 Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied 
by a bid security or scanned copy of bid security in pdf format incase of e-bid which shall 
be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

5.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the 
next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of 
the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid 
submission.                                     

 

                                                                                          Chief Administrative officer 

                                                                                              Jugal Rural Municipality 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp

